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CHAPTER LXV.

Agt Act prescribing the general duties of Auditor of
ate.

AxoTion 1. State Auditor tobe alectod every three years—Annnal salary—Bond—QOath
of office.
Locatfon of office of Auditor.
Beal of the Auditor.
Acconnts and clalms against Btats to be presonted to Auditor for odjnst-
ment.
5. Form and manner of irsuing warrants.
6. Anthoerity to issus warmnts of ten dollars for aums exceod ing twenty dol-
lurn. .
7. Credit of the Bteto plodged for the redemption of all warrants.
8. Becord of State warrants imsued.
4. Racords of accounts, &c., to bo kept.
10, Ascount with the Treasurer.
11. Annual report to the Laglalature.
13. Exhibit of heoks on requisition of Legislature.
13. Townnhlp plata to e furnished by Boards of Supervisors.
14 Qertified copiea of plats to be furnisxhed Ly Anditor on application.
15. Fows thorefor.
16. Lists of Iands subjest to taxation by eniry or sale st Lard office, to be fur-
nished annoally to Registor of Deeds.
17. General forms and instroctions for pisssaing and collecting taxes to be
made out.
18. Penalty for non-paymont of taxes may bw remittsd—correct ercors.
19. Annual wiatemoent of county taxes pald in to Btuts Treasury to be trans-
mitted to Registors.
20. Chief Olerk may be appointed.
?i. Bond to be given.
3. Dutles of Ohlef Clork in abwance of Aunditor.
23. Oontlngent fomd, expenses to be pald out of.
24. Duty of Auditor on falfnre of County Treasurer oz other officars to make
proper returns or settlemont of taxes due Stata.
25. Authority to adminiater oaths to acconntants, &e
26. No claima fs ba paid by Treasurer unfil andited.
27, Salary of Chisf Qlerk and contingent expenssa.
£3. Pemalty for violation of provisansof this act.

e

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Secrton 1. That there shall be elected by the qualified
voters of the State, every three years, ons Auditor of State,
who shall have an annual salary of one thousand dollars
per annum, payable quarterly, and who, previous to entering
on the duties of his office, shall enter into bond with one or
more securities, to be approved by the Governor, in the sum
of twenty thousand dollars, payable to the State of Minne-
sota, conditioned for the faithful discharge of his official
duties ; and he shall take and subscribe an oath or affirma-
tion io faithfully discharge the duties of his office, which
oath, together with his bond, shall be deposited in the office
of Secretary of Biate.
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Sgc. 2. The Anditor shall keep his office at the seat of
government, and do and perform all the duties appertaining
therto which are, or may be, required of him by law or resco-
lution of the Legislature.

Seo. 8. The Auditor shall keep a seal, with the device,
“the seal of the Auditor for Minnesota,” and all official copies sealof Actitor
taken from the Records, or other documents in his office,
shall be under paid seal, and shall be certified and signed by
the Aunditor,

Skc, 4. That all accounts and claims against the State,
which shall be by law directed to be paid out of the treasury
of the State, shall be presented to the Auditor, who shall Actonots ana
examine} and adjust the same, and shall issue bills or war-Seime ™
rants, payasble at tho State Treasury, for the sums which
shall be found due from the State, specifying in each bill
the date of its issue, and the name of the person to whom
payable.

ec. 5. That the bills or warrants to be so issued, shall
be printed on separate sheets of paper, and each bill or war-Formandmanzer
rant shall be entered and numbered, and the number cor- 2 l2uias wor
regponding therewith shall be on the part of the sheet from
which such bill shall be cut; and all such parts of sheets
containing the corresponding numbers, shall be carefully
preserved by the Auditor in his office.

Sgc, 6. That when tho amount due from the State to any
person shall exceed twenty dollars, the Auditor, if requested, pivigonoreraims
shall divide the sum due into parcels of not less than ten tutosmall war
dollars each, and shall iasue bills or warrants for the several =t
parcels inte which the amount shall be so divided.

Sec. 1. That for the redemption of all bills and warrants, gy, crotit
issued in conformity with the provisions of this Act, the pledged for re-
credit of the State is hereby pledged. demptien

Sec. 8. The Auditor shall cater, in progressive order, in Reglatry of war
a book or books to be by him provided for that purpose, the yanes
number of each bill or warrast by him issuen, the amount
thereof, the date of its issuc, and the name of the person to
whom issued.

Sec. 9. The Auditor shall make and preserve in his office
in suitable books, to be procured at the expense of the State, heeor o ae-
fair and accurate records of nll such public accounts and '
other documents as have Dbeen or may be by law made re-
turnable to his office, and shall keep a file in progressive
order of all receipts and other vouchers relative to the
business of his office.

Sec. 10. The Auditor shall kecp a regniar sccount with
tho Treasurer of this State, in suitable books, to be provided , .ot wigm
a8 aforesaid, in which he shall charge the Treasurer with all erensurer tobe
moneys by him received, and credit him with all bills or war- ket
rants by him redecmed and deposited in the office of the
Auditor.

Sec. 11. The Auditor shall annually make out an accurate

Location of office
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statement of the receipts and disbursements of the treasury
::2:‘2';:‘; for the preceding year, cnding on the last day of the month
ialntare prewous to the one durmg which the Leglslature shall com-
mence its annual gessions ; alse of the unexpended balances
(if any there be) of the several appropriatious, the amount
remaining in the treasury, the amonnt of bills or warrants
igsued and not redeemed (if auy there be) and shall report
the same to each branch of the Legislature, on the third day
of its session, together with such remarks on the finances of
the State, as he shall deem proper for the consideration of
the Legialature,
Exmmttorhooks  SEC: 12, That whenever required, the Auditor shall
on requirement  BUbmMIt his books, accounts and vouchers to the inspection
of the Iagislature of the Leglslature or any CUommittee thercof appointed for
that purpose.

See, 18. The Board of Supervisors of the several town-
Sapervisors o Bhips thall furnish the Auditor of Stato with copies of their
fornish plats of geyveral township plats, free of charge, togetber with such
tomushipe other information in relation to the original entry, purchase

or grant as will enable him to know what lands are or may
become gubject to taxation.

Sec. 14. The Auditor shall deliver to any person applying
Oﬂﬂﬁeﬂwnim therefor, a certified copy of any survey, or any other docu-

ment in his office, and all such copies certified by the Auditor,
under the official seal ghall be received as legal evidence in
all Courts and places "within this State.

Szo. 15. That the person applying for such copy shall
Posformame  pay ten cents for each hundred words contained therein,

and twonty-five cents for each plat of survey laid down in
such copy.

Sgc. 16. Thot the Auditor of State shall {ransmit to the
Landssubssct 0 Register of Deeds of each county, on or before the firet day
taxation within  of April in each year, a list of lands within such county,
the provious yoar o Bich shall have become subject to taxation within the pre-

ceding year, agreeable to the information by him received
from the several land offices in the State.

Sec. 17. The Auditor of State sball from time to time

prepare and transmit to the Register of Dceeds, such general
Formsant to- {078 And instructions, in conformity with the laws in force,
strnctions foras- 88 1D his opinion may be necessary to sccure uniformity in
']’“:i‘ﬂﬂﬁlm assessing, charging, collecting and accounting for the public
cerne revenue ; and asscsgors and treasurers shall obeerve such
forms and instructions.

Sec. 18. The Auditor of State is hereby authorized to
Remimion of pen- TEMIt 30Y penalty for the non-payment of taxes, when satis-
Wity for non-pay- fied that the same isimproperly charged, or that such p snalty
mentof tasen  poonrred in consequence of the negligence or error of any

officer required to do any duty relative to the levy and col-
lection of such taxes; and may from time to time correct all
errors which he shall discover in the duplicate of taxes

apsessed in any county.
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Sec. 19. That the Auditor of State shall annually make tazenpaid
out and transmit to the Register of Deeds of each county, S yne pore
on or before the first day of May, a statement of the taxesury
paid into the State Treasury during the preceding year, and
belenging to such county ; and the sums named in such
statement may, at any time thereafter, be drawn from the
treasury by the treasurers of the respective counties.

Sec. 20. The Auditor of State may appoint a Chief Clerk,
whose appointment shall be evidenced by a certificate there-Jie <o o
of, under the official seal of the Auditor, and shall continue
during the pleasure of the Auditor.

See. 21, That the Chief Clerk previous to entering upon
the duties of his appointment, shall give bond, with two or
more gecurities, in the penal sam of ten thousand dollars,
payable to the State of Minnesota, and conditioned for the
faithful performance of the duties of his office,

Sec, 22, That in case of the abeence or inability of the Au-
ditor, the Chief Clerk shall do and perform the several duties Duties of clerk
Tequired of the Aaditor.

EC, 23. That the expense of procuring the books directed
by thie Act to be procured, and the copies of entries, sur- Bxpenses of offios
veys and other documents from the land offices, and all other [0 b4 i st of
contingent expenses of his office, shall be paid by the Au-
ditor, out of the contingent fund appropriated for the use of
said office.

Sec, 24. That if any County Treasurer, or other officer

concerned in the coliection of the State revenue, shall fail to
collect, fail to make proper return, fail to make settlement, yaitoreof soanty
-or fail to pay over all moneys by him received and belonging treasurer tore-
to the State, at the time and in the manner required by law, the X 5,227 4 =
Auditor of State shall, at the expiration of fifteen days next,
after the expiration of the time within in which such are by
law reqnired to be performed, tranamit to the Register of
Deeds of the proper county, s statement of the sum claimed
by the State from such delinquent officer, with directions to
such Register of Deeds to proceed against such delinquent
«©fficer, and his securitics in the manner prescribed by law:
Provided, That when the Auditor of State shall be satisfied
that such default resulta from some inevitable accident, and
not from the negligence of such officer, he may at his discre-
tion poatpone the instructions for bringing suit for any time
not exceeding sixty days.

Sec. 25, The Auaditor is authorized to administer an oath
to accountants and witnesses, in support of the justice of Antherisedoed.
.such accounts a3 may b3 exhibited to him for liquidation,
and to certify the same accordingly.

Sec. 28, No claim, draft or warrant from the Governor or o
any one elee, except the certificates, for tha services of mem- dﬁ‘;‘?’ht?o:m‘:
bers and officers of the Legislature, shall be paid by the ment by tressar-
Treasurer until such claim, draft or warrant shall have been *

entered in the Aunditor's office,
20

Bond of clerk
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Sgc. 27. The salary of the Chief Clerk in the Anditor of

dm—::::}:’,t,ng State’s office, shall be eight hundred dollars per anoum, pay-

CEpaTIset

Tiolation of pre-
vizloms of this
chapter.

sble annually, and the sum of five hundred dollars is hereby
appropriated annually for contingent expenses of said office,
and the payment of extra clerk.

Seo. 28. Any Auditor of State or other officer, who shall
violate any of the provisions of this Act, shall be liable, on
conviction thereof before some competent Court, to be pun-
ished by imprisonment in the State Prison for a period of not
legs than one year, or more than ten years,

Sec. 29, This Act shall take effect immediately.

GEORGE BRADLEY,
Speaker of the House of Representatives.
WILLIAM HOLCOMBE,
President of the Senate,
ArrrovED—July Lwenty-third, one thousand eight hundred

and fifty-eight.
HENRY H. SIBLEY.
Skcrerary’as Orrice, Minnesota,
July 23, 1858,
1 hereby certify the foregoing to be a true copy of the

original on file in this office.
Fraxcis Basasen, Secretary of State.

CHAPTER LXYVI.
An Act Regqulating the Hours of Manual Labor.

Broviox 3. Houm of labor limited 10 ten hoors dadly ifor wormen and children in fac-
torlen, workshops, &c.-=Penalty.
2. Ton Lours to be considered a day's work, whore thore is Do expr com contract
3. FPines for viclation of this Act, to gointo school fond.
4 Aot takes effect on passage.

Be it enacted by the Legisiature of the Slate of Minnesota :

Seorrow 1. That in all manufactories, work-shops, and

Yen hours » dayw Gther places nged for mechanicsl or mapufacturing purposes

vorkfxwomsen i the State of Minnesots, where children under the age of
eighteen years and women are employed, the time of labor of

peoalty sgainat 818 i

employas for vie- the perscns aferesaid, shall not exceed ten hours for each

Wttencfthis et day, and any owner, stockholder, overseer, employer, clerk

or foreman, who shall compel any weman or any child under
vighteen years of age to labor in any day exceeding ter



